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D/FA TES : Test Dates and Deadlines 2016 

Remark 
Test Date 

(Skill) 

DIFA.TES Application Period 

From To
 

January 2016
 

Reading - Listening
 Wed. 6 Jan. 2016 15 Nov. 2015 29 Dec. 2015 

5 Jan. 2016 Reading'- Listening Wed. 13 Jan. 2016 22 Nov. 2015 

writing· Wed. 20Jan, 2016 29 Nov. 2015 12 Jan. 2016 

19Jan. 2016
 

February 2016
 

Reading - Listening
 

Speakinq" Wed~ 27 Jan. 2016 6 Dec. 2015 

Wed. 3 Feb. 2016 13 Dec. 2015 26 Jan. 2016 
f---------f---------f-------f-------J 2iimn1a.Jf17i'f'illJ 

Reading - Listening 2 Feb. 2016 Wed.10 Feb. 2016 20 Dec. 2015 

9 Feb. 2016 

16 Feb. 2016 

23 Feb. 2016 

Reading - Listening Wed. 9 Mar. 2016 17 Jan. 2016 1 Mar. 2016 

Writing*: Wed.16 Mar. 2016 24 Jan. 2016 8 Mar. 2016 

15 Mar. 2016
 

April 2016
 

Reading - Listening
 

Speaking* Wed.23 Mar. 2016 31 Mar. 2016 

Thu. 7 Apr. 2016 15 Feb. 2016 30 Mar. 2016
 

Reading - Listening
 Songkran Day 

Writing· Wed.20 Apr. 2016 28 Feb. 2016 12 Apr. 2016 

Speaklnq" Wed.27 Apr. 2016 6 Mar. 2016 19 Apr. 2016 

May 2016 

Reading - Listening Wed. 4 May 2016 13 Mar. 2016 26 Apr. 2016 

Reading - Listening Wed.11 May 2016 20 Mar. 2016 3 May 2016 

Writing· Wed.18 May 2016 27 Mar. 2016 10 May 2016 

Speaking· Wed.25 May 2016 3 Apr. 2016 17 May 2016 

Juhe 201'6: 
,", " .. ' ' ,", . '. 

Reading - Listening Wed. 1 Jun. 2016 10 Apr. 2016 

Reading- Listening Wed. 8 Juri . 2016 17 Apr. 2016 31 May 2016 

Writing· Wed.15 Jun.2016 24 Apr. 2016 

Speaklnq" Wed.22 Jun. 2016 1 May 2016 .. . 



.---'----~~--___.__---~~--__r----.----------___r--------__, 

DIFA TES 

(Skill) 

July 2016 

Reading - Listening 

Reading - Listening
 

Writing·
 

Speakinq"
 
" ' , ; 

August 2016 J ' ' . ' 

-,­ .. ' 
Reading - Listening
 

Reading - Listening
 

Writing·
 

Speakinq'
 

Test Date 

.', 

Wed. 6 Jul. 2016 

Wed.13 Jul. 2016 

Thu.21 Jul. 2016 

Wed.27 Jul. 2016 
• • I . 

Application Period
 

From To
 

',. . "
, 

" t 
r. •.• • I 

15 May 2016 28 Jun. 2016 

22 May 2016 5 Jut 2016 

30 May 2016 13 Jut2016 

5 Jun . 2016 19 Jul. 2016 
. 1. ~ ..;; ~ .. . ",; " ; : '. . . : •• ;. ' • 

...." : ~ ; .' , >j ; ~ :"'~~ ~ ; I . . ~ - : ' 'i " ..,f • • : 

Wed. 3 Aug. 2016 

Wed.10 Aug. 2016 

Wed.17 Aug. 2016 

Wed.24 Aug. 2016 

12 Jun. 2016 26 Jut 2016 

19 Jun. 2016 2 Aug. 2016 

26 Jun.2016 9 Aug. 2016 

3 Jul. 2016 16 Aug. 2016 

September' 201~ .'>'\:.;'!;:." .;:' . ._ . '.' ; . ....i".:. :'.>.,~/ ' :.', ~; .; ;' ,; );J ,:~; ;:.:.'<.;:;, " :-; :- ' , ;" ; : '~( 
17 Jul. 2016 -. .i : 3~; AU~. ;~ ~ ~ . . .Wed. 7 Sep. 2016Reading - Listening 

Wed.14 Sep. 2016Reading - Listening 24 Jul. 2016 6 Sep. 2016 

Remark 

:.' '. ..... .. . ." 

':., 

e ; 
... ~~ " ; ., 

: : ,~ 

~ :' '•• . '.0;~ : .... ... .. ",' 1 • . , ••i . . ... 

: '::.' ~.:~), , : , ,:,,~ :< .( :'-' .' 
.\« .::: .~,/?/~<_ :'};" : '..' i ::.~;t:·~: 

·'C . ,« 
-, r + . . ".. .~~: ; ~ . •• .. 

...~ , 

I-------'----t-~------_t_------_t_-----___i ,' . ! -':" " -, 
. I . , i ~., • \.~ 

Writing· Wed. 21 Sep, 2016 31Jul.2016 13Sep.2016 ' /: . , ) . t~;; : o\. J" '~ ." 

Speakinq" Wed. 28 Sep 2016 7 Aug. 2016 20 Sep. 2016 :.: "''' ''; ' . .',.: ~ ., . ' ' " 

October .2016. I :" :' L 1. l-" . 'to ~ " " , : ,;~ : '; r:><~·:~, ~{;,.. ; ·,.:·, ? ;. :2 :\: :I~· · ·?~· ~ ::T;I),~~ " > :~.,~~~_ > .! I " . ; ·; :? :· :' ;:, ; ~ , ). , '::. 
Reading-Listening Wed. 5 Oct. 2016 14 Aug. 2016 27 Sep. 2016 ~': } :'.> , /}'~.:} :: ' 
I----------t--------_t_-------t-_----___i '"\,. v• , .... " ' t"': 

Reading - Listening Wed.12 Oct. 2016 4 Oct. 2016 t<f " i!§\~:' : :,.' '< ,~ ,<21 Aug. 2016 
f---------t-_---,-----t-----'--'-~-_I_-----__1 · · ,. ' 

11 Oct. 2016 ['::( :;,; , .;.. ,.: :" :' :~ \;Writing· Wed.19 Oct. 2016 28 Aug. 2016 
f---------t--------_t_------_t_-----___i ' j : ;" ; ' .,; , .. •.. ..;<~; 

Speakinq" Wed. 26 Oct. 2016 4 Sep. 2016 18 Oct. 2016 I ;;l ' ~':' " '.' 1 ~ . , ,- •.', 

.Novem~~?2bJ6 ; . , :c · : ; ,,) .. ~ " '. , ~~: >;." . -' .~: ...1 . ' , . ' :·~:' , . •: :;.:; ·': : .: ... ~:~. i~ · \ :. '<,:\::>j;. :.:" :::'",;'.: ~ , :,:..~ :~: . ' ;,:{. : :; : ,'~; ~:~.' 
Reading -Listening Wed. 2 Nov. 2016 11 Sap. 2016 25 Oct. 2016 " ;~ j;'; , '.,i " :! : .: " : ~ '! 

18 Sep. 2016 1 Noy. 2016 : '~, . :> , ~' ::;; ~ :::j? :~ :>~ 
Writing· 

Reading - Listening Wed. 9 Noy. 2016 

Wed.16 Nov. 2016 25 Sep. 2016 8 Noy. 2016 A'::' ,~. ,.; , ..,·;)~:; .i. ( : ·~ :~ ~;-.I .~ 
Speakinq" 2 Oct. 2016 15 Nov. 2016 ~ \~. ,. ;. ~, : ,~ . :: , .Wed.23 Nov. 2016 

Decembe r 2'016 . 
. t, : ' " : '; :;,"' ~"" , ":..; ",9.~~ ;. ;~ ;: <\> ; : 2;~:: ;~; 6'" ,;,{ ~,. . :",' ;! ,l)~:N£; " 

Reading - Listening
 

Reading - Listening
 

Writing·
 

Speakinq"
 

Wed. 7 Dec. 2016
 

Wed.14 Dec. 2016
 

Wed.21 Dec. 2016
 

Wed.28 Dec. 2016
 

16 Oct 2016 

23 Oct. 2016 

30 Oct. 2016 

29 Nov. 2016 . ,,~ 'f · ~.. " · .' : ;\~ ,i::;"::· · ;: ~ ~ 
; . . , . 

.. • ~ -,.... f". ~ 

6 Dec. 2016 : ... ' . ' ; 

' , .~ • • • . I . ~ 

13 Dec. 2016 
\ • '. f '.' 
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DIFA TES: Level Descriptors for Certificates
 

I 
1 

o! 
(1) 1 
< I 
01 
:fl
O! 
:JIcal
<D! 
<I 
01 
0 1 
"01 
01
7'>,
0., .1 
:JI 
-I
~l 
~: 
S!
<01 
01-,
"TlJ 
Ql 

. ~·l 
co ! 
:J j
>1 
::::1 
Q : 

~' l 

Can understand demanding and grammatically complex texts on familiar and unfamiliar topics.
C1 Has a sophisticated vocabulary, including some specialised items and idiomatic expressions . 

62+ I The performance reflects some of the B2 characteristics and some of the Clones. 

Can understand well-structured texts on a wide range of familiar and unfamiliar topics. Has a 
62 broad vocabulary, including some less frequently used words. 

61+ I The performance reflects some of the B1 characteristics and some of the B2 ones. 

Can understond straightforward, factual texts on familiar topics. Hasa good knowledge of more
61 frequently used vocabulary. 

B1+.1 The performance reflects some of the B1 characteristics and some of the B2 ones. 

Can understand extended speech on familiar and unfamiliar topics as long os it is well­
62 I structured and delivered in a standard dialect. Has a broad vocabulary, including some less 

frequently used words. 

Can understand demanding, extended speech on complex topics, both familiar and ynfa milia r, 
even when it is not clearly structured. Has a sophisticated vocobutory. including some examples 
of non-standard usage. 

Can- understand straightforward; factual informatron on familiar topics as long as it is delivered in 
slow, standard speech. 

The performance reflects some of the B2 characteristics and some of the Clones.62+ 

61 

Cl 

j\,) 
-.a 



Can write clear, well-structured text in which arguments are expanded and. supported at length. 
Can convey precise meaning using awide range of appropriate vocabulary. Errors are rare . 

The performance reflects some of the B2 characteristics and some of the Clones. 

Can write well-structured text that presents a reasonably clear argument. Has a good range of 
vocabulary. Errors occur but do not hinder communication. 

The performance reflects some of the B1 characteristics and some of the B2ones. 

Con write simple, connected text on familiar topics..Has difficulty expressing more complex 
ideas accurately. 

Can speak clearly qnd fluently. Speech is well-structured. Uses a sophisticated vocabulary, 
including some specialised items and idiomatic expressions. Errors ore rare. 

The- performance reflects some of the 82 characteristics and some of the Clones. 

Speech is clear and well-structured way but with some hesitation. Has a good range of 
vocabulary; Errors occur but do not hinder communication. 

The performance reflects some of the B1 characteristics and some of the B2 ones. 

Can maintain a conversation on familiar topics despite frequent pauses and some 
mispronunciation. 'Errors are noticeobie. 


